



BANK ISLAM WAIVES DUITNOW QR CHARGES

KUALA LUMPUR, Friday, [29 September 2023]: Bank Islam Malaysia Berhad (Bank Islam) assures that merchants can continue to accept payment via DuitNow QR service at no cost, until further notice.

Bank Islam is committed to ensure transparent communications on any changes in the Bank's fee structure to all its merchants.

For any enquiries, merchants can reach out to Bank Islam's Contact Center by emailing contactcenter@bankislam.com.my.

About Bank Islam Malaysia Berhad (Registration No [198301002944(98127-X)])

Bank Islam is Malaysia's first publicly listed Islamic Bank on the Main Market of Bursa Malaysia. Established in July 1983 as Malaysia's first Islamic Bank, Bank Islam has 135 branches and over 900 self-service terminals nationwide. As a full-fledged and pure-play Islamic bank, Bank Islam provides banking and financial solutions that strictly adhere to the Shariah rules and principles and are committed to the ideals of sustainable prosperity and ESG values. The core subsidiaries of the Bank Islam Group are pioneers in various Islamic financial services, including investment and stockbroking, namely BIMB Investment Management Berhad and BIMB Securities Sdn Bhd. For more information on the Group's products and services, visit www.bankislam.com.

For further information, please email Bank Islam Group's Media Relations team at: media@bankislam.com.my